502122414 11/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frederick Leslie BROWN	11/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Translift Bendi Limited
Street Address:	Unit 22, Padgets Lane
Internal Address:	South Moons Moat
City:	Redditch, Worcestershire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	B98 0RB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13133509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nbujold@davisandbujold.com
Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CUNANT 1935US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=1935-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029266 FRAME: 0080 OP \$40,00 13133509

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: U.S. at	nd/or ☐ Foreign Rights	Assignment Recorded on			
	pplication or Ū U.S. Patent or(s) or □ Present Owner	Reel:			
•		Frame:			
In cor the receipt o ASSIGNOR:	sideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSI f which is hereby acknowledged, and for oth Frederick Leslie BROWN Woodlands Rous Lench Nr Evesham WR11 4UW, GB	GNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), ner good and valuable consideration,			
hereby sells,	assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:				
	Translift Bendi Limited Unit 22, Padgets Lane South Moons Moat Redditch Worcestershire B98 0RB, GB				
and the succe	essors, assigns and legal representatives of the	ASSIGNEE			
	the entire right, title and interest in the United an undivided percent (%) interest possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights	for the United States and its territorial			
•	and all improvements which are disclosed in the				
AR'.	TICOLATED VEHICLES				
□ □ ½	U.S. Patent Application executed on even dat U.S. Patent Application executed onU.S. Application serial no.corresp. to	PCTGB2009/002743 filed on			
	U.S. Patent Noi A change of address to which correspond maintenance fees is being sent separately; or				
	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign of the right to claim priority;	country, including			
and, in and to continuation, examination	o, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inv division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and a thereof;	ention by the above application or any as to letters patent any reissue or re-			
ASSI or will be mad	GNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sal de or entered into which would conflict with this a	le, agreement or encumbrance has been assignment;			
all pertinent fa as may be ki litigation or pi representativ and enforces	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, up acts and documents relating to said invention and nown and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will test roceeding related thereto and will promptly exectes any and all papers, instruments or affidavits receited application, said invention and said Letters Pessary or desirable to carry out the purposes there	said Letters Patent and legal equivalents stify as to the same in any interference, ute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal quired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue atent and said equivalents thereof which			
	TITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set ha				
	Date: 29-11-09 Frederick Leslie BROWN				
Date					
Date	: R is a legal entity complete the following informa	tion			
Name of per	Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title				

RECORDED: 11/08/2012

PATENT REEL: 029266 FRAME: 0081